Form PTO-1595 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (						
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102507							
Tab settings	<u> </u>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Max L. Benson  Michael Jerger  Edward H. Wayt  Kenneth Mark	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Microsoft Corporation  Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛂 Yes 🖵 No							
3. Nature of conveyance:	S C I						
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: One Microsoft Way						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:						
• Other	City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 980						
Execution Date: 6/9/2003;6/17/2003;6/13/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/435,708	2						
	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Mark C. Farrell, Reg. No. 45,988	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00						
Internal Address: Lee & Hayes, PLLC							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 421 West Riverside Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 12-0769						
Suite 500	8. Deposit account number: 12-0769						
Suite 500  City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201	8. Deposit account number: 12-0769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)						
Suite 500  City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201  DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 12-0769						
Suite 500  City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: 12-0769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 12-0769						
Suite 500  City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Mark C. Farrell, Reg. No. 45,988	8. Deposit account number: 12-0769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 12-0769  E THIS SPACE  information is true and correct and any attached copy  2-18-03						
Suite 500  City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 12-0769  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 12-0769  E THIS SPACE  information is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature  Date						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Page 2

Application No.: 10/435,708

1. Name of conveying parties:

Kim Cameron Matthias Leibmann Jing Wu

> PATENT REEL: 014300 FRAME: 0742

Attorney Docket No	MS1-1554US	_
MS Docket No.	303188.1	
Serial No. (if known)	10/435.708	

200		· Design	Sec. 14 5			141	the firm of the	6.25 (2.25)	7 17 1	44.4	Acres 184	As Males	District i	4114717	2 2 2 2 1	and the second	ar all of the Y	3	12. 144.1	14.74		200 11 24 34	STEW 19	70.0	707347	A. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Constant Property	100	B to A FEE	1112 Y 11					
					THEFT	74 THE 1911	60 T. S.T.	F131.55	CULIN	10 4 10 -	DOM:	BALLS.	TO MICH.	e sauce	1000	List He h	WAY'S THE	A 14. 16.	115 466	ALC: U	(11.04E)	24 77 (4)	MARKET 11	L PULL	4-23 of 161	A MERKET	10.6	L Akar	44.1	Charles Sales	14.0		12(1)		w.
728	Charle	Mark Control	1 1751	THE OWNER.	エア・ナイチャ ロリ	100		MINE AND		MI DIM	100 700		A11 61 45	ac Othe A		ithin 11.	2010/01/01	PATH COL	-Y-14-K	200 W.S.	***	Partie and		1.1. 1.1.4	100 100	100	15 (C) 15 (C)	71 # 15 56 4	41.5	ncent an	4 E 4 18 4 5	3.10		1.1	16
		-	-		and the same	m Sente	_	-	-			120.2		100		70,5	2 3 0	200	MEHICL		ALC: N		HELD ID	الشيارية. إ	and the second	40.4	24.11	11277		STATE OF	4 m 4 m	47.30)	4	1000	At Y
	2011	1 6di	21-1	11 B 4 B 1	Ü	4000	17.1	and the second	100		KAW.					a wa c	. A N	2 94 12			44 194	20.00	N 100		TO 10 11.				100	and the same		1000	~~		- 14
A 40.	4- KG		134 IV E		200 A 100 A 100		10654	20.0					1444	75.64	10.0			SOLUEU I	HELDEN.		21213	10 to 2 to 3	11/1/11/11		6 B - DW	200	1000				9 .00	-2.6	Life Barrier	13-12	
π.		100			100	A			-	V 1. 7 77	ran es		110.00	15.0	Total Line	Contract to	TA CL	1.00		es un	7 3 2 7	A PHOTO STATE				-		V			9 6 7 7		TO 11.72	110 . 16	
		C. Maria		CONTRACTOR AND	The last of the la		31/7-34			Carrier Contract	1117000					100 (40.00		3 Sec. (1)	a service	400 150	100 mg	المستالة		200		-			200	100	-		-		A.
5.	4,17	1.1	VI 1772 1		THE PERSON NAMED IN	1.7	-			THE RESERVE	10 W 7	100	17.174	ALC: 10		$T \le T$			15.5	-	4.00	30,350		1000	1100			DOM:	ANIL YES	134-176		Department of	Market States	A	
5.1				100	14 12 07 1	9.10	12 11 12 1	12/19/19 5		12 (23 ) 5 (4	STEAL S		1 - 12 - 12	Lize in	1000	71	2.124	0.511.51	12 July 2	MENSIA	710		C 43.00 k	B 4 T 7	100	694 S 144	1000	1000	41.746	1. 75.64		100	2.	3 6	
			4. 1. 1. 1. 2.		The second	411000	M. L.	ARCO DO	. 46.01	20.25	1000	E-SCHOOL	4.00		0.00031	Control .	T. 733.3	22" III.	TOTAL PROPERTY.	1679-7-201	3.6 767	A MARKET		2.00	Service Charles		erret (M) e		3. 9.772	1	30 K 47 K 6				100
		71.0	1001 31112		2.1.2.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	4. 1		Jan.	DUE: E	CHANGE AND		15 T	17. 12.4	E IXI	COLTEX.	$v = v \cdot v \cdot r$	47.	ALC: A PER	GAL W.	1.100	C 64 - C4		TO THE PARTY	1 4		ALC: U	I WAY I P	Land Market	THE TO S. L.	C4 37	E 0	1 100	14. 11.		. 15

Serial Number	
Filing Date	May 08, 2003
Inventorship	Benson et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	MS1-1554US
MSDocket No.	303188.1

Title: Rules Customization and Related Methods

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

## Assignor(s):

Max L. Benson 15735 NE 61st Ct. Redmond, WA 98052

Michael Jerger 15127 NE 24th St #304 Redmond, WA 98052

Edward H. Wayt 1113 E Thomas St Seattle, WA 98102

Kenneth Mark 11112 NE 124th Lane #D304 Kirkland, WA 98034

Kim Cameron 9328 SE Shoreland Drive Bellevue, WA 98004

Matthias Leibmann 12816 NE 149th St Woodinville, WA 98072

Jing Wu 23007 NE 18th Court Sammamish, WA 98074

# Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014300 FRAME: 0743 One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

#### <u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Rules Customization and Related Methods," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No	MS1-1554US
MS Docket No.	303138.1
Serial No. (if known)	10/435 708

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

9 June 2003

Date\_

2003

Date

June 13, 2003

Date

10 JUNE 2003

Date

17 June 2003

6/10/2003

Date

6/17/2003

Max I. Benson

Michael Jerger

Edward H. Wayt

Kengeth Mark

Kim Cameror

Matthias Leibmann

Jing Wu